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SCRIBA ﻿

If you have any questions about your product or if something unexpected has 
happened, please contact your dealer first, otherwise you are welcome to 
contact Mercado Medic. 

PDF versions of our operating and maintenance instructions with 
magnification options can be found on our website www.mercado.se. 

We reserve the right to make changes to this manual and its contents.
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SCRIBA Parts list

1.	 Parts list

1.1.	 Table tops
805140	 Table top flat 1000x600 cpl Right

805139	 Table top flat 1000x600 cpl Left

805145	 Table top side 600x245 cpl

805141	 Table top flat 750x600 mm cpl Magnetic

805190	 Table top flat 750x600 mm cpl None Magnetic

805142	 Table top hinge fold 1000x600 cpl Left

805143	 Table top hinge fold 1000x600 cpl Right

805144	 Table top hinge fold 750x600 

805280	 Table top centered 1000X600 cpl None magnetic

805281	 Table top centered 1000X600 cpl Magnetic

805282	 Table top hinge fold 1000x600 cpl No belly hole

805283	 Table top centered 1000X600 cpl None magnetic 30x12 cm Belly hole

805284	 Table top centered 1000X600 cpl Magnetic 30x12 cm Belly hole

1.2.	 Base frame 
805118	 Table frame ATYP SIMPLE 	 1 C 2s V5 H300
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  805125

  805124

  805134   805135

  805137

  805120

1.3.	 Attachments
805120	 Support Console

805134	 Support arm left side

805135	 Support arm right side

805125	 Crossbar welded

805124	 Crossbar small

805128	 Frame cover 710 mm

805129	 Frame cover 960 mm

805136	 Table support assembly

805137	 Table support distance 

  805129

  805128

  805136
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1.4.	 Drawer box parts
804642	 Drawer box welded

805149	 Plastic Drawer, Black

805150	 Plastic Drawer, Blue

805151	 Plastic Drawer, Cyan

805152	 Plastic Drawer, Green

805153	 Plastic Drawer, Grey

805154	 Plastic Drawer, Lime

805155	 Plastic Drawer, Orange

805156	 Plastic Drawer, Pink

805157	 Plastic Drawer, Red

805158	 Plastic Drawer, Yellow

805159	 Drawer Slides 

805127	 Distance Asmb for drawer box

802038	 K6S M6x20 black chromated

800127	 NB 6x22x1,5 FZB

  805127   802038   800127
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1.5.	 Fasteners
805131	 MC6LS M6x12

800417	 MC6S M6x14 FZB 8.8

801566	 MF6S M6x16 OBEH 10.9

803771	 MC6S M6x30 8.8 FZB

800462	 BRB 6,4x12x1,5

800126	 BRB 8,4x16x1,6

800117	 LM6M M6

805130	 Furniture pad Ø38

1.6.	 Tilt parts
805148	 Vertical tilt mech hold mount.

805119	 Bracket tilt mechanism holder

805146	 Tilt mechanism holder screw

805133	 Rotation part

800131	 CPK 8x36 Tol.h6 

803840	 Rastomat 214-354 mm

805126	 Damper assembly

805138	 Table top bracket

804624	 MC6S M8x35 FZB

800091	 MLC6S M8x16 8.8 FZB

800445	 LM6M M8 FZB

800385	 MF6S M8x16 FZB 10,9

801289	 Alu. distance 15x8.5x9.5 f gas spring seat angle

  805148   805119   805146

  805133

  803840

  805126

  805138   804624

  800445   801289

  800417

  800462   800126   800117   805130

  800131

  800091   800385

  805131   801566   803771
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2.	 Frame (Art. 805118)

2.1.	 Subassembly – Legs
Looking at the table legs from the front, the blue part of the motor housing should be on the left side, and the 
U-shaped bracket should be facing the center of the table.

Left Right
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For small tabletop, 750x600mm

For large tabletop, 1000x600mm

2.2.	 Subassembly – Crossbar
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SCRIBA Frame (Art. 805118)

2.3.	 Mounting the legs
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2.4.	 Subassembly – Drive
Depending on the desired location of the height adjustment crank, the drive needs to be assembled appropriately 
for mounting on the left(2A) or right(2B) side of the table. 

1

2A 2B
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2.5.	 Mounting the drive
	! The drive can be placed on the right or left end of the trough depending on the desired final location of the 

height adjustment crank. The pictures below illustrates the drive being mounted on the right side.
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2.6.	 Mounting the drive shaft

1

2 3
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SCRIBA Frame (Art. 805118)

2.7.	 Mounting the side bars
Fasten both bars securely with screws from the front and back.
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2.8.	 Mounting the crank rest
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SCRIBA Frame (Art. 805118)

2.9.	 Mounting the crank
NOTE! To have the crank resting in a downward position, the handle must be oriented correctly when secured to 
the joint(2). If correct, securing the handle and joint to the drive should look like what is illustrated below.

1

2 3
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3.	 Arm & bar

3.1.	 Placement of support console
	! The support consoles have to be oriented 

accordingly to its position, please see below.

60 m
m

65 mm

60 mm

65 mm

805120  
Support Console
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3.2.	 Mounting the support consoles

8x 800417  
M6x14
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SCRIBA Arm & bar

3.3.	 Mounting the support arm and securing the second support console

4x 801566 
M6x16

4x 800417  
M6x14

805134 Support arm left side / 
805135 Support arm right side
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3.4.	 Mounting drawer box crossbars
Depending on your table configuration, the mounting of one or both of the crossbars may be required. Please 
check the Parts list of your configuration to see what is applicable for your table.

805131  
M6x12

805125 
Crossbar welded

805124 
Crossbar small

800117  
M6
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4.	 Drawer Box

4.1.	 Mounting crossbar for drawer

2x 805131 
M6x12
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SCRIBA Drawer Box

4.2.	 Mounting drawer box

5x 800127  
NB 6x22x1,5

5x 802038 
M6x20
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5.	 Frame Cover
	! The cover should be oriented so that the CE label is positioned on the underside of the frame cover, towards 

the back of the table. This is to ensure visibility when the table is fully assembled.

Scriba

!

8x 805131 
M6x12

6x 800117 
M6

805128 Frame cover 710 mm  / 
805129 Frame cover 960 mm
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6.	 Rastomat Bracket

6.1.	 Mounting the rastomat bracket

1 2

2x 805131 
M6x12

2x 800462  
BRB 6,4x12x1,5805148  

Vertical tilt mech holder

805119  
Bracket tilt mechanism

800385  
M8x16
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SCRIBA Tabletop Attachments

7.	 Tabletop Attachments
This section covers general assembly procedure for each of the attachments used for the table tops. For 
placement of the attachments, please refer to section 8. Attachment Points.

7.1.	 Rotation joint

7.2.	 Tabletop support, fixed

2x 803771 
M6x30

2x 803771 
M6x30

2x 800117 
M6

3x 800417 
M6x14

805136  
Table support assembly

803771  
M6x30

2x 805133  
Rotation part

800131  
8x36
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7.3.	 Tabletop support, furniture pad

7.4.	 Spacer (for tabletop support)

805130  
Furniture pad

805136  
Table support assembly

805136  
Table support assembly

805136  
Table support assembly

805137  
Table support distance

805137  
Table support distance

803771  
M6x30

803771  
M6x30

803771  
M6x30

	! The orientation of the table support distance is depending on its placement, see below.

A B
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8.	 Attachments Points

8.1.	 Possible attachment points on the frame

I II

X

IV

V

VI IX

VIII

XIIXI

III

VII
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8.3.	 Tabletop attachments  
I - Tabletop support, fixed					     X - Tabletop support, fixed

III - Rotation joint						      XII - Rotation joint

III

XII X

I

8.2.	 Tabletop 750x600mm (Flat)
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8.4.	 Tabletop 750x600mm (Tilt)

III

XII X

I

8.5.	 Tabletop attachments
I - Tabletop support, furniture pad

III - Rotation joint

X - Tabletop support, furniture pad

XII - Rotation joint
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8.6.	 Tabletop 750x600mm (Hinge)

III II

XII XI X

I

8.7.	 Tabletop attachments
I - Tabletop support, furniture pad 

II - Tabletop support, fixed + Spacer(B)

III - Tabletop support, fixed + Spacer(B)

X - Tabletop support, furniture pad

XI - Tabletop support, fixed + Spacer(B)

XII - Tabletop support, fixed + Spacer(B)
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8.8.	 Tabletop 1000x600mm (Flat)

III

XII X

I

8.9.	 Tabletop attachments
I - Tabletop support, fixed

III - Rotation joint

X - Tabletop support, fixed

XII - Rotation joint
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8.10.	Tabletop 1000x600mm (L-shape, hinge)

III II

XII IX X

I

8.11.	Tabletop attachments
I - Tabletop support, furniture pad

II - Tabletop support, fixed + Spacer(B)

III - Tabletop support, fixed + Spacer(B)

IV - Tabletop support, furniture pad

VI - Tabletop support, fixed

IX - Tabletop support, fixed + Spacer(A)

X - Tabletop support, fixed

XII - Tabletop support, fixed + Spacer(B)

VI

IV
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V

IV

VIII

8.12.	Tabletop 1000x600mm (Divided, tilt)

III

XII

VII

X

I

8.13.	Tabletop attachments
I - Tabletop support, furniture pad

III - Rotation joint

IV - Tabletop support, furniture pad

V - Tabletop support, fixed

VII - Rotation joint

VIII - Tabletop support, fixed + Spacer(A)

X - Tabletop support, fixed 

XII - Tabletop support, fixed + Spacer(B)
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8.14.	Tabletop 1000x600mm (Centered, hinge)
NOTE! This tabletop must be used with tilt mechanism on both sides.

8.15.	Tabletop attachments
I - Tabletop support, furniture pad

II - Tabletop support, fixed + Spacer(B)

III - Tabletop support, fixed + Spacer(B)

X - Tabletop support, furniture pad

XI - Tabletop support, fixed + Spacer(B)

XII - Tabletop support, fixed + Spacer(B)

III II I

XII XI X
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8.16.	Tabletop 1000x600mm (Centered, flat)

8.17.	Tabletop attachments
I - Tabletop support, fixed

III - Rotation joint

X - Tabletop support, fixed

XII - Rotation joint

III I

XII X
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8.18.	Tabletop 1000x600mm (Centered, tilt)
NOTE! This tabletop must be used with tilt mechanism on both sides.

8.19.	Tabletop attachments
I -  Tabletop support, furniture pad

III - Rotation joint

X -  Tabletop support, furniture pad

XII - Rotation joint

III I

XII X
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9.	 Tilt mechanism

9.1.	 Mounting the tilt mechanism

A D

B1 C

B2

NOTE! The damper is to be mounted as per shown in B2 
when using a hinge folded tabletop.

805138  
Tabletop bracket

2x 800417 
M6x14

805126  
Damper assembly

805146  
Tilt mechanism 
holder screw

801289  
Alu. distance

800445  
M8

800126  
BRB 8,4x1,6x16

800091  
M8x16

803840  
Rastomat 214-354 mm

804624  
M8x35 800126  

BRB 8,4x1,6x16

800445  
M8
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Room for product label  
with serial number.

Contact information

Mercado Medic Nederland BV

Mercado Medic Nederland BV

Nobelweg 22 

3899 BN Zeewolde

Phone: +31 36 521 99 95

Fax: +31 36 521 99 90

www.mercado-medic.nl

admin@mercado-medic.nl

Mercado Medic AB 
Tryffelslingan 14 
SE-181 57 Lidingö  
SWEDEN

Phone: +46 8 555 143 00 
E-mail: info@mercado.se

http://www.mercado-medic.nl
mailto:admin@mercado-medic.nl
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